FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0051-0027 05-02-2000

101340590

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

med 4-18-000 RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Paul van der Pol	04182000
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mered: th Leathers	04182000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Palmer Safety Systems, LL	C If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Kentucky Limited Liabilit	y Company States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 11414 Whitney Hill Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky 40299 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Settlement (i.e. a)	. 1.47
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	<u>\$</u> *
Address (line 4)	
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
F*	UK OFFICE USE UNLY 8
	9
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to see	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be accorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re- D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of I	parding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, lensgement and Burdgel, Peperwork Reduction Project Bas (207), Washington, D.C. 2003). See OMB segment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RESORD SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet(s) infortation to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	demarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0022

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name ar	nd Address Are	a Code and Telephor	ne Number 502-	587-3400
Name	David W. Na	agle, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Stites & Ha	arbison, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	400 W. Mar	ket St Suite 18	00		
Address (line 3)	Louisville	, Kentucky 40202-	3352		
Address (line 4)					
Pages		al number of pages or y attachments.	f the attached convey	yance document	# 3
Enter either ti	terit Application	n Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER I	BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
signed by the fire	s being filed together togethe	inventor.	ication, enter the date the p		04 18 00 PCT
<u>only</u>	er PCT applicat Lif a U.S. Appli not been assi	tion number cation Number _{PCT}			PCT
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total nur	mber of properties in	volved. #	1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40,	00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	X Deposit Accou	unt	•
(Enter for	payment by depos		ses can be charged to the a Account Number:	(#	
		Authori	zation to charge addition	onal fees: Yes	No No
attache	best of my kno	owledge and belief, th	ne foregoing informat I document. Charges		orrect and any unt are authorized, as
	W. Nagle. Jr		Dew.N.K.	F	04/18/2000
Name	of Person Sigi	ning	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0023 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul van der Pol, residing at 11414 Whitney Hill Road, Louisville,

Kentucky 40299, have invented certain improvements in a VEHICLE ROLLOVER SAFETY

SYSTEM and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on

April 13, 2000;

WHEREAS, I, Meredith Leathers, residing at 1412 Willow Avenue, Louisville,

Kentucky 40204, have invented certain improvements in a VEHICLE ROLLOVER SAFETY

SYSTEM and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on

April 18, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Palmer Safety Systems, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company

having offices at 11414 Whitney Hill Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 (including its

successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said

application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained

therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Palmer Safety Systems, LLC the entire right, title and interest in said application and

the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign

1

PA118:000PA:111168 LOUISVILL:1

PATENT

REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0024

thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Palmer Safety Systems, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Palmer Safety Systems, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Palmer Safety Systems, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other-legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Palmer Safety Systems, LLC

Signed and sealed at Louisville, Kentucky on April 18, 2000.
Paul van der Pol
State of Kentucky)) ss
County of JEfferson)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 rd day of Area, 2000.
Notary Public
My Commission expires

2

PATE8:000PA:ETT168:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0025

Signed and sealed at Milliand Rolling on April 2000.	
Music 1th Just Le	
Meredith Leathers	
State of Kantucky	
State of Kintucky)) ss County of # 4421 2119	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of 12000.	
Notary Public	
Notary 中 山助に アートラーチ、Arrin at Large, KY	
My Commission expires My 36 Abdession expires Apr. 3, 2002	

3

PA118:000PA:111168 LOUISVILLE

, RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0026